
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Veríssimo Dias 2021 POR 5 14 7,685 20 27,685

2 Sérgio Bonifácio 1721 POR 4 3 6,148 19 25,148

3 Leonel Alexandre 1308 POR 4 69 6,148 18 24,148

4 Vitor Nédio 1815 POR 4 -6 6,148 17 23,148

5 Manuel Custódio 1629 POR 4 9 6,148 16 22,148

6 João Carlos Ferreira 1821 POR 3,5 -2 5,380 15 20,380

7 José Barreira 1589 POR 3,5 -4 5,380 14 19,380

8 António Guerreiro 1303 POR 3,5 52 5,380 13 18,380

9 João Sepanas 1781 POR 3,5 -14 5,380 12 17,380

10 Nascimento Ezequiel 1523 POR 3,5 -10 5,380 11 16,380

11 Carlos Gonçalves 1509 POR 3 17 4,611 10 14,611

12 Artur Henriques 1063 POR 3 55 4,611 9 13,611

13 Luís Severo 1511 POR 3 -13 4,611 8 12,611

14 Amadeu Gaio 1372 POR 3 8 4,611 7 11,611

15 Arlindo Roda 1708 POR 3 -36 4,611 6 10,611

16 Avelino Costa 1217 POR 3 17 4,611 5 9,611

17 Medalha da Silva 1882 POR 3 -40 4,611 4 8,611

18 Joaquim Valente 1133 POR 3 28 4,611 3 7,611

19 José Esteves 1087 POR 3 26 4,611 2 6,611

20 Abel Maia 1182 POR 3 23 4,611 1 5,611

21 Clemente Santos 1135 POR 3 22 4,611 1 5,611

22 Zito Santos 1077 POR 2,5 32 3,843 1 4,843

23 José Conceição 1215 POR 2,5 1 3,843 1 4,843

24 Adelino Castanhas 1105 POR 2,5 2 3,843 1 4,843

25 Fortunato Medronheira 1204 POR 2,5 -1 3,843 1 4,843

26 General Alfredo 1133 POR 2,5 30 3,843 1 4,843

27 Jorge Rocha (setúbal) 1044 POR 2,5 17 3,843 1 4,843

28 Adriano Carrasco 984 POR 2,5 36 3,843 1 4,843

29 Julião Camacho 1222 POR 2 -7 3,074 1 4,074

30 Felipe Papança 1128 POR 2 15 3,074 1 4,074

31 Eurico Baptista 1115 POR 2 9 3,074 0 3,074

32 Jorge Barrigana 1027 POR 2 3 3,074 0 3,074

33 António Candeias 1019 POR 2 18 3,074 0 3,074

34 André Vital (J) 948 POR 2 7 3,074 0 3,074

35 Pedro Pinto 1000 POR 2 9 3,074 0 3,074

36 Eduardo Pratas 968 POR 1,5 1 2,306 0 2,306

37 Alexandre Rocha (j) 911 POR 1,5 -6 2,306 0 2,306

38 Lurdes Maria 1000 POR 1,5 0 2,306 0 2,306

39 Claudia Martinho 1000 POR 1,5 -10 2,306 0 2,306

40 Gabriel Blaja (J) 894 POR 1,5 -3 2,306 0 2,306

41 Joaquim Pereira (setúbal) 1011 POR 1,5 -10 2,306 0 2,306
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42 Bernardo José 1000 POR 1 0 1,537 0 1,537

43 Acácio Cardoso 1000 POR 1 -18 1,537 0 1,537

44 Pedro Simões 1000 POR 1 -25 1,537 0 1,537

45 Vieira De Sousa 988 POR 0 0 0,000 0 0,000

46 Aurélio Ramusga 1115 POR 0 0 0,000 0 0,000

1 Núcleo Café Siripipi 16,5 6

Verissimo Dias 5
Sergio Bonifácio 4

Vitor Nédio 4
José Barreira 3,5

2 Capricho setúbalense 13 5

Manuel Custódio 4
Arlindo Roda 3

Medalha da Silva 3
José Esteves 3

3 Campos do Liz - Leiria 13 4

João carlos Ferreira 3,5
Nascimento Ezequiel 3,5

Artur Henriques 3
Avelino Costa 3

4 Carlista Montemor 11 3

João Sepanas 3,5
Abel Maia 3

Fortunato Medrunheira 2,5
Pedro Pinto 2

5 Bairro do Laranjal Alcacer 9,5 2

Leonel Alexandre 4
António Candeias 2

André Vital 2
Gabriel Blaja 1,5

6 União Banheirense 9 1

Amadeu Gaio 3
José Conceição 2,5
Julião Camacho 2

Alexandre Rocha 1,5

7 Ass. Patr. Coruche 8,5 1

Carlos Gonçalves 3
Adelino Castanhas 2,5
Maria de Lurdes 1,5

Claudia Martinho 1,5

8 Charnequense 8,5 1

Joaquim Valente 3

19,981 24,981

Classificação Final por Equipas Pontuação Ranking Nacional

26,129 32,129

OPEN NACIONAL DAMAS 25 DE ABRIL - UNIÃO SETUBALENSE

13,833 14,833

19,981 23,981

16,907 19,907

14,602 16,602

13,065 14,065

13,065 14,065



General Alfredo 2,5
Filipe Papança 2
Acácio Cardoso 1

9 Casa Povo Sobral Adiça 8,5 1

Zito Santos 2,5
Adriano Carrasco 2,5
Jorge Barrigana 2
Eduardo Pratas 1,5

10 União Setubalense 8 1

António Guerreiro 3,5
Jorge Rocha 2,5
Eurico Batista 2

Vieira de Sousa 0

13,065 14,065

12,296 13,296


